IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 16.0017X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-06-06

 Page 2 of 7
Ratings (Loudspeakers):
Type Designation Description
Rated
Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
(mA)
IP
T Class @ Ambient temperature
(-50°C to [Max]°C)
(Gas) (Dust)
45 55 60 70 70
STExL1R008
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
10.95V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1R016
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
15.49V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1V070
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
70V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL1V100
15W
Loudspeaker
(Small Horn)
100V - IP66 - T6 - T5 T95°C
STExL2R008
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
14.14V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2R016
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
20.00V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2V070
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
70V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
STExL2V100
25W
Loudspeaker
(Large Horn)
100V - IP66 T6 - T5 T4 T105°C
Ratings (Combined Sounder / Xenon Strobe):
Type Designation Description
Rated
Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
(mA)
IP
T Class @ Ambient
temperature
(-50°C to [Max]°C)
(Gas) (Dust)
45 50 70 70
STExC1X05DC012
Combined